
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., Cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of

Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ended Saturday the 2nd °°

day of August 1902.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and County Bank Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Caledonian Banking Company Limited

Name of the Firm.

f The Governor and Company of the 1
( ±>anK 01 ocotJancl )

Royal Bank of Scotland

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited ....

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and County Bank Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Caledonian Banking Company Limited ...

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Inverness

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

£
343418

216451

438024

374880

297024

454346

70133

154319

274321

53434

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

345400

303402

243000

269477

252482

304704

152185

211593

236722

48262

Under £5. Total.

847454

747049

685373

749457

645451

745922

191372

259612

587746

87119

1192854

1050451

928373

1018934

897933

1050626

343557

471205

824468

135381

Average Amountof Coin helddnrinp
Four Weeks ended as above.

Gold.

862446

889154

487989

712283

666582

646820

280275

328668

562418

81381

Silver.

119246

95979

129243

82612

62231

125187

26154

24591

114647

13013

Total.

981692

985133

617232

794895

728813

772007

306429

353259

677065

94394
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I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Eeturn, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate,

hav« held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Eeturn relates.

Dated the 14th day of August 1902. ERNEST CLEAVE, Registrar of Bank Return?.


