AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ended Saturday the 2nd day of August 1902.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	{ The Governor and Company of the } Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	£ 343418	345400	847454	1192854	862446	119246	981692
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	303402	747049	1050451	889154	95979	985133
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	243000	685373	928373	487989	129243	617232
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374880	269477	749457	1018934	712283	82612	794895
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh .	297024	252482	645451	897933	666582	62231	728813
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454346	304704	745922	1050626	646820	125187	772007
Town and County Bank Limited	Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	70133	152185	191372	343557	280275	26154 ,	306429
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	Aberdeen	154319	211593	259612	471205	328668	24591	353259
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274321	236722	587746	824468	562418	114647	677065
Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Inverness	53434	48262	87119	135381	81381	13013	94394

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.